

Attorney Docket No. 84184

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) 100676215 To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stuart Hepworth I.W.M.R.O. Limited Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? P.O. Box 95, Lord Street Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Douglas State: Isle of Man, UK Assignment Merger х Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 30, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 30, 1997 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Name: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2908405 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 23, 1998 J. Georg Seka Name of Person Signing Signature Date Atty. Reg. No. 24,491 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Asst. Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Westnington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, | STUART HEPWORTH OF NEW LALTHE | FARM, DEANHOUSE. HOLMFIRTH. WEST YORKSHIRE, UK |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | hereinafter hereinafter |
| referred to as ASS | SIGNOR, has/have invented certain n | ew and useful improvements as described and set forth in the |
| below identified a | application for United States Letters | Patent: |
| | | |
| | BLE CONTAINER | |
| Filed: | Serial No. | |
| Executed on: | December 30, 1997 | |
| MATERIAL | I.W.M.R.O. LIMITED | PO BOX 95, LORD STREET, |
| WHEREAS, | DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN, UK | , or |
| hereinafter referre | ed to as ASSIGNEE is desirous of | acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and |
| | any U.S. Letters Patent which may | |
| • • | | T MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable |
| | | by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, |
| | - | unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, |
| | | said invention and application and all future improvements |
| | | ereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said |
| | | ally and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed |
| | - | t been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent |
| • | | val, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, |
| | tion or extension thereof. | , |
| | | they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's |
| | | on of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, |
| | | ing applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, |
| - | | and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may |
| | | invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said |
| - | gnee's successors and assigns. | · |
| | _ | |
| IN TESTIMO | MY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have | signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated. |
| J / | EN / | 30 December 1971 |
| | | Date: |
| | | 25.0. |
| | | Date: |
| | | |
| | | Date: |
| | | |
| Accionfo um | | Date: |

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0451

Assignfa.wp